

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Pavement Preservation Strategies and Surface Treatments at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0700(082)												
ISLAND:	Kauai - Area 2												
TYPE CODE:	21												
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 10, 2020												
BID OPENED:	February 20, 2020			GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC dba MANU BUILDERS		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLETION TIME:	Twelve (12) Months												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	FA	FA	FA	\$300,000.00	FA	\$300,000.00	FA	\$300,000.00	FA	\$300,000.00	FA	\$300,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling	500	Ton	\$345.00	\$172,500.00	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	\$430.00	\$215,000.00	\$730.00	\$365,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
401.0300	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV	20,000	SY	\$26.75	\$535,000.00	\$19.30	\$386,000.00	\$56.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$61.00	\$1,220,000.00	\$25.00	\$500,000.00
401.0410	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	20,000	SY	\$28.75	\$575,000.00	\$25.00	\$500,000.00	\$69.00	\$1,380,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,340,000.00	\$25.00	\$500,000.00
401.0420	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	20,000	SY	\$37.25	\$745,000.00	\$31.00	\$620,000.00	\$83.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$88.00	\$1,760,000.00	\$30.00	\$600,000.00
401.0510	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	20,000	SY	\$52.75	\$1,055,000.00	\$42.70	\$854,000.00	\$113.00	\$2,260,000.00	\$131.00	\$2,620,000.00	\$40.00	\$800,000.00
401.0610	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	10,000	SY	\$81.75	\$817,500.00	\$61.90	\$619,000.00	\$147.00	\$1,470,000.00	\$174.00	\$1,740,000.00	\$50.00	\$500,000.00
401.0700	2 Inch PMA Pavement	30,000	SY	\$48.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$37.90	\$1,137,000.00	\$88.00	\$2,640,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,850,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,350,000.00
401.0710	Third-Party Profile Testing and Equipment	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$135,000.00	Allow	\$135,000.00	Allow	\$135,000.00	Allow	\$135,000.00	Allow	\$135,000.00
401.0720	Third-Party Dispute Resolution Profile Testing	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$81,000.00	Allow	\$81,000.00	Allow	\$81,000.00	Allow	\$81,000.00	Allow	\$81,000.00
401.0730	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$16,200.00	Allow	\$16,200.00	Allow	\$16,200.00	Allow	\$16,200.00	Allow	\$16,200.00
401.0800	Overtime Labor Premium	FA	FA	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
404.0100	Slurry Seal	40,000	SY	\$14.00	\$560,000.00	\$13.50	\$540,000.00	\$18.00	\$720,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$15.00	\$600,000.00
408.0100	Crack Sealing - Less than 1/2"	3,000	LF	\$16.25	\$48,750.00	\$10.60	\$31,800.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$36.00	\$108,000.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00
408.0200	Crack Sealing - 1/2" to 3/4"	2,000	LF	\$11.75	\$23,500.00	\$10.60	\$21,200.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$36.00	\$72,000.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00
414.0110	Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,200	CY	\$525.00	\$630,000.00	\$401.50	\$481,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,842,000.00	\$250.00	\$300,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Installation of Pavement Preservation Strategies and Surface Treatments at Various Locations												
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0700(082)												
ISLAND:	Kauai - Area 2			GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC dba MANU BUILDERS		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ROAD & HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
TYPE CODE:	21												
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 10, 2020												
BID OPENED:	February 20, 2020												
COMPLETION TIME:	Twelve (12) Months												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
416.0150	Scarify Existing Pavement	20,000	SY	1.75	\$35,000.00	1.95	\$39,000.00	\$6.50	\$130,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$15.00	\$300,000.00
417.1000	Cut Cores in Existing Pavement	5	Each	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
604.0100	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	20	Each	\$5,100.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
621.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System Sensor Replacement	FA	FA	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00	FA	\$15,000.00
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit	FA	FA	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00	FA	\$50,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day)	50	Each	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$680,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00
645.0200	Traffic Control (Flagging Operation, per day)	50	Each	\$5,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$287,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$160,000.00
645.0300	Traffic Control (Single-Lane Closure, per day)	50	Each	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$685,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$5,627.70	\$281,385.00	\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	20	Each	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Seabirds	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
	Sum of All Items - Area 2				\$7,878,950.00		\$8,059,800.00		\$15,024,950.00		\$16,585,585.00		\$6,693,250.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.													
<div><div>Holly Yuen</div><div>Holly Yuen, Project Manager</div></div> <div><div>Mar 3, 2020</div><div>Date</div></div>													